506125552 06/25/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6172278

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EUGENIO PEREZ	06/25/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KAREN PEREZ
Street Address:	6310 NW 114 ST
City:	HIALEAH
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33012

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8585621

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (786)204-3303

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7863996953

Email: paralegal@probatefirm.com

Correspondent Name: KAREN PEREZ
Address Line 1: 6310 NW 114 ST

Address Line 4: HIALEAH, FLORIDA 33012

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2019-005431-CP-02	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAREN PEREZ	
SIGNATURE:	/Karen Perez/	
DATE SIGNED: 06/25/2020		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=00448-CERTIFIED-Letters of Administration#page1.tif source=00448-CERTIFIED-Letters of Administration#page2.tif

PATENT 506125552 REEL: 053047 FRAME: 0941

Filing # 100614884 E-Filed 12/19/2019 05:30:24 PM

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE ELEVENTH J IN AND FOR MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA PROBATE DIVISION		
IN RE: ESTATE OF EUGENIO PEREZ,		E-4
Deceased.	Case No. 2019-5431-CP-02	
	Section <u>06</u>	

LETTERS OF ADMINISTRATION

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

WHEREAS, <u>Eugenio Perez</u>, a resident of <u>Miami-Dade County</u>, died on <u>October 14, 2019</u> ("Decedent"), owning assets in the State of Florida, and

WHEREAS, <u>Karen Perez</u> has/have been appointed personal representative(s) ("Personal Representative(s)") of the Decedent's estate ("Decedent's Estate") and has/have performed all acts prerequisite to issuance of Letters of Administration in the estate,

NOW, THEREFORE, I, the undersigned circuit judge, declare <u>Karen Perez</u> duly qualified under the laws of the State of Florida to act as Personal Representative(s) of Decedent's Estate, with full power to administer the Estate according to law; to ask, demand, sue for, recover and receive the property of the Decedent; to pay the debts of the Decedent as far as the assets of the Estate will permit and the law directs; and to make distribution of the Estate according to law.

These Letters of Administration are subject to the following restrictions:

- This Estate must be closed within 12 months, unless it is contested or its closing date is extended by court order.
- These letters do not authorize entry into any safe deposit box without further court order.
- The Personal Representative(s) shall place all liquid assets in a depository designated by the Court pursuant to the Section 69.031, Florida Statutes ("Depository"). This is a frozen account.
 No funds can be withdrawn without a court order.
- Attorney of Record shall file Receipt of Assets by Depository within thirty days from the issuance of these letters.
- These letters do not authorize the sale, encumbrance, borrowing, or gifting of any Estate assets without a special court order.
- If Florida real estate is sold, per court order, a closing statement shall be filed, and the sale's net proceeds shall be placed in the Depository.

a trius copy Centrication on last page Harvey r**uvin, clerk**

> PATENT REEL: 053047 FRAME: 0942

Case No.: 2019-5431-CP-02

Inventory shall be filed within 60 days.

DONE AND ORDERED in Chambers at Miami-Dade County, Florida, on 12/19/19.

MILTON HIRSCH CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE

No Further Judicial Action Required on <u>THIS</u>

<u>MOTION</u>

CLERK TO <u>RECLOSE</u> CASE <u>IF</u> POST

JUDGMENT

The parties served with this Order are indicated in the Florida Courts E-Filing Portal "Notice of Service of Court Documents" email confirmation. The movant/petitioner shall IMMEDIATELY serve a true and correct copy of this Order, by mail, facsimile, email or hand-delivery, to all parties/counsel of record for whom service is not indicated in the "Notice of Service of Court Documents" email confirmation, and file proof of service with the Clerk of Courts.

STATE OF PLOSEDA COUNTY OF DADE

1. The UNDERCOUNTED, Copply Chest, Omed and County Count, Dade County, Findia, 90 NERENY CERTHY the within and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the original as it appears on fecond and Sia in this office of the Count Count, Dade County, Fiorida, and that same is in full bury and others.

Witness my hand and Sad of the Cicadi Court of Manni, Parka Sis <u>IAN 27-202</u>45



By Apply Cont Court Court

CESAR BARRETO

LETTERS OF ADMINISTRATION (single personal representative)

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 053047 FRAME: 0943

RECORDED: 06/25/2020